
Public Contract

Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department
 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

#

Contractor:

1)

2)

1&2)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other:

Item# (Spec)

CO3-1 -

CO3-2 -

3

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

Contract Change Order

Project Number: ST1307

3

Project Name: Dallas Street Improvements

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed 

and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Item Description

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

Work Order Quantities 

This project has been on hold pending Railroad ROW permit acquisition since May 2015. In order to finish the remaining work in the 

contract, the contractor has proposed additional costs for Re-mobilization, Additional Traffic Control, Survey Staking, & Railroad ROW 

Insurance Premium Upgrades. Price includes all costs to perform and install work. 

In conjunction with acquiring the RailRoad ROW permit, changes to the plans were required by the railroad. These changes include: 

Wireless Solar Powered Cross-Walk system, Construction Costs for Installation of Cross-Walk System, and additional Colored Stamped 

Concrete. Price includes all costs to perform and install work. 

Project Location: Dallas Street between Main and Elm Place

Magnumn Construction, In. 

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Change in Contractual Project Time:

Additional time will be required for this work, however, at this time the amount of time is unknown and will be variable. Another change 

order will be processed at the conclusion of the remaining work to resolve the additional contract day count. 

Date of Application: Wednesday, November 30, 2016

 Submitted By: Clint Redwine

Remobilization Costs LS 27,924.50$          1 27,924.50$                             

Units Price Quantity Total Amount

LS 24,826.50$          1 24,826.50$                             

-$                                       

Additional Work by RR ROW Permit Plans

Current Change Order:

Total Cost of Change Orders:

Total Cost Applicable to CBA:

Total Change Cost:

Total Previous Change Orders: Original Contract Amount:

Summary of Project Costs

Percent Change Applicable to CBA:75,232.00$                      9.22%

Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature

Name

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

52,751.00$                         

Name

Timothy S Robins, PE
Name

Alex Mills, PE

52,751.00$                      Amended Contract Amount:

Change Order Authorization

52,751.00$                      

Percent Change in Contract:

816,060.00$                     

891,292.00$                     

9.22%

22,481.00$                      

75,232.00$                      

This Change is Executed Through:

 in the sum of: Change Order # has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

or

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : Tuesday, December 6, 2016

Date

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Date

Signature DateName

Page 1 of 1








